## Continuation of Summary Explanation and Background

On May 2, 2017, the Facility Planning and Real Estate Department (FP&RE) was informed by Mr. Marchese that he intends to discontinue his participation in the ROCS program and subsequently sell his mobile home to Deputy Brian William Goolsby of the Broward County Sheriff's Office.

On July 10, 2017, pursuant to Section 2.08 of the Lease Agreement, Mr. Marchese obtained authorization from the Superintendent of Schools to sell the residential mobile located on the leased grounds.

On October 6, 2017, pursuant to Section 3.05 of the Lease Agreement, FP&RE received written notification from Mr. Marchese requesting to terminate the Lease Agreement.

Please be advised that the Lease Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Brian William Goolsby is Agenda Item Number LL-3 of the November 7, 2017 School Board Operational Meeting.